

PRESS RELEASE

14 DECEMBER 2022, 07.00 AM CET

WDP joins the DJSI World and maintains inclusion in the DJSI Europe Index

As of 19 December 2022, WDP will continue its inclusion in the Dow Jones Sustainability Europe Index (DJSI Europe), and will be included in the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI World), representing Europe's 10 and the World's 20 sustainability leaders within the Real Estate Sector respectively, as identified by S&P Global through the Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA).

The DJSI consists of leading companies across all industries that outperform their peers in the same sector on relevant sustainability metrics and is being reviewed annually. WDP is selected for inclusion based on a score of 75/100 in the 2022 assessment (98% percentile 2022 for REA Real Estate) (score date: 23 September 2022).

Member of Dow Jones Sustainability Indices Powered by the S&P Global CSA

As a leading, innovative company in logistics real estate, WDP takes it responsibility and clearly commits to ESG. ESG has become an essential part of the company's daily activities and its implementation is defined though clear, measurable targets which are fully embedded in the strategic growth plan. WDP is the first BE-REIT ever and the single BEL 20 company being included in the DJSI World.

The DJSI are float-adjusted market capitalization weighted indices that measure the performance of companies selected using environmental, social and governance (ESG) criteria. The DJSI, including the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI World), were launched in 1999 as the pioneering series of global sustainability benchmarks available in the market. The index family is comprised of global, regional, and country benchmarks.

About S&P Dow Jones Indices and S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA)

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones Industrial Average®.

The DJSI World applies a transparent, rules-based constituent selection process based on the companies' S&P Global ESG Score resulting from the annual S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA). The CSA consists of a rigorous questionnaire assessing both public and non-public data submitted by participating companies. This year, 13,800 companies were invited to complete the CSA. Of those, 3,519 companies were eligible for selection into a Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI). Of all invited companies, 2,480 have submitted, representing over 48% of global market capitalization.



"In addition to a first recognition at European level, being considered a best-in-class company at global level is a true token of WDP's efforts to integrate ESG in its operations. Sustainable real estate is the only way forward – a conviction which we will continue to promote and lead by example."





More information	🕄 ा	n 💀 f У 🗖
WDP NV/SA	Joost Uwents	Mickael Van den Hauwe
Blakebergen 15	CEO	CFO
B-1861 Wolvertem		
www.wdp.eu		
investorrelations@wdp.eu	joost.uwents@wdp.eu	mickael.vandenhauwe@wdp.eu

WDP develops and invests in logistics property (warehouses and offices). WDP's property portfolio amounts to more than 6.5 million m². This international portfolio of semi-industrial and logistics buildings is spread over around 280 sites at prime logistics hubs for storage and distribution in Belgium, France, the Netherlands, Luxembourg, Germany and Romania.

WDP NV/SA – BE-REIT (public regulated real estate company under Belgian law)

Company number 0417.199.869 (Register of legal entities of Brussels, Dutch section)



Dow Jones Sustainability Indices